

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3210 OF 2022

Sinhgad Institute of Technology and Science and  
Anr. .. Petitioners

**Versus**

Shraddha Bhanudasrao Toney .. Respondent

- .....
- Mr. V.P. Sawant, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Nitin Dhumal for Petitioners.
  - Mr. Sanjay Kadam, Advocate for Respondent.

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : JUNE 30, 2025.**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Heard Mr. Sawant, learned Senior Advocate for Petitioners and Mr. Kadam, learned Advocate for Respondent.
- 2.** Both the learned Advocates are directed by the Court to file their written submissions on record to enable the Court to appreciate their case. They are directed to exchange their submissions so they can be in a better position to argue their matter.
- 3.** Stand over to **8<sup>th</sup> July 2025.**

**[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]**

Ajay

Digitally signed  
by AJAY  
TRAMBAK  
UGALMUGALE  
Date: 2025.06.30  
16:59:51 +0530