

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3210 OF 2022

Sinhgad Institute Of Technology And SciencePETITIONER
And Anr

V/S

Shraddha Bhanudasrao ToneyRESPONDENT

Mr. V. P. Sawant a/w Mr. Nitin Dhumal for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 27th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)